

BID #2021-12-34, CIP #ST1903
ALLEN GATEWAY
BID SCHEDULE
DUE DATE: September 9, 2021 AT 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESC NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	AMOUNT
100	6002		PREPARING ROW	STA	18.00	\$ 722.28	\$13,001.04
104	6001		REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	7824.00	\$ 23.07	\$180,499.68
104	6011		REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	490.00	\$ 23.07	\$11,304.30
104	6017		REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	778.00	\$ 31.39	\$24,421.42
104	6022		REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	4473.00	\$ 10.52	\$47,055.96
104	6036		REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	256.00	\$ 31.39	\$8,035.84
110	6001		EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	2897.00	\$ 25.15	\$72,859.55
132	6004		EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY B)	CY	3075.00	\$ 29.05	\$89,328.75
160	6003		FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	4681.00	\$ 7.52	\$35,201.12
160	6004		FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (6")	SY	6114.00	\$ 11.29	\$69,027.06
162	6002		BLOCK SODDING	SY	10795.00	\$ 6.90	\$74,485.50
164	6051		DRILL SEED (TEMP)(WARM OR COOL)	SY	10795.00	\$ 0.63	\$6,800.85
168	6001		VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	2009.00	\$ 65.00	\$130,585.00
260	6002		LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY))	TON	140.79	\$ 225.73	\$31,781.54
260	6027		LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(8")	SY	8533.00	\$ 3.74	\$31,913.42
360	6004		CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (10")	SY	8283.00	\$ 110.00	\$911,130.00
416	6029		DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	24.00	\$ 505.38	\$12,129.12
420	6066		CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION)	CY	14.50	\$ 1,022.85	\$14,831.33
422	6012		BRIDGE MEDIAN (HPC)	SF	1764.00	\$ 9.30	\$16,405.20
422	6014		BRIDGE SIDEWALK (HPC)	SF	2793.00	\$ 13.10	\$36,588.30
422	6016		APPROACH SLAB (HPC)	CY	30.30	\$ 904.58	\$27,408.77
429	6003		CONC STR REPAIR(DECK REP(PART DEPTH))	SF	825.00	\$ 61.45	\$50,696.25
429	6009		CONC STR REPAIR (STANDARD)	SF	100.00	\$ 234.51	\$23,451.00
432	6003		RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	CY	55.00	\$ 545.00	\$29,975.00
438	6001		CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING JOINTS	LF	84.00	\$ 102.00	\$8,568.00
442	6007		STR STEEL (MISC NON - BRIDGE)	LB	435.00	\$ 8.78	\$3,819.30
450	6030		RAIL (TY C221)	LF	94.00	\$ 135.00	\$12,690.00
464	6003		RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN)	LF	564.00	\$ 89.00	\$50,196.00
465	6002		MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN)	EA	2.00	\$ 7,713.48	\$15,426.96
465	6006		JCTBOX(COMPL)(PJB)(4FTX4FT)	EA	2.00	\$ 6,119.58	\$12,239.16
465	6024		INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(5FT)(BOTH)	EA	6.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$39,000.00
496	6002		REMOV STR (INLET)	EA	3.00	\$ 815.13	\$2,445.39
496	6007		REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	172.00	\$ 33.63	\$5,784.36
496	6025		REMOV STR (APPROACH SLAB)	EA	1.00	\$ 5,913.10	\$5,913.10
500	6001		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$235,000.00
502	6001		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	18.00	\$ 4,389.18	\$79,005.24
506	6001		ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	LF	16.00	\$ 37.56	\$600.96
506	6011		ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	16.00	\$ 26.33	\$421.28
506	6020		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	108.00	\$ 22.06	\$2,382.48

BID #2021-12-34, CIP #ST1903
ALLEN GATEWAY
BID SCHEDULE
DUE DATE: September 9, 2021 AT 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESC NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	AMOUNT
506	6024		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	108.00	\$ 17.42	\$1,881.36
506	6030		BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDMT CONT)	HR	20.00	\$ 105.57	\$2,111.40
506	6038		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	2841.00	\$ 2.07	\$5,880.87
506	6039		TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	3004.00	\$ 1.24	\$3,724.96
506	6040		BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	200.00	\$ 3.07	\$614.00
506	6043		BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	200.00	\$ 0.82	\$164.00
506	6047		TEMP SDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECT)	LF	163.00	\$ 5.83	\$950.29
508	6001		CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	2702.80	\$ 87.00	\$235,143.60
528	6002		COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	SY	876.89	\$ 125.00	\$109,611.11
528	6013		COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6"-17")	SY	805.00	\$ 186.00	\$149,730.00
529	6005		CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	5343.00	\$ 18.00	\$96,174.00
529	6024		CONC CURB (MOUNTABLE)	LF	1109.00	\$ 20.00	\$22,180.00
530	6004		DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	188.00	\$ 98.55	\$18,527.40
531	6003		CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	SY	1289.00	\$ 76.00	\$97,964.00
531	6004		CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	10.00	\$ 2,267.45	\$22,674.50
531	6016		CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	4.00	\$ 2,112.75	\$8,451.00
536	6002		CONC MEDIAN	SY	362.00	\$ 83.00	\$30,046.00
542	6001		REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	50.00	\$ 18.81	\$940.50
544	6003		GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)	EA	1.00	\$ 501.61	\$501.61
610	6216		IN RD IL (TY SA) 40T-10 (250W EQ) LED	EA	4.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$26,400.00
618	6023		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	175.00	\$ 30.10	\$5,267.50
618	6024		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	465.00	\$ 32.00	\$14,880.00
618	6047		CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	905.00	\$ 35.00	\$31,675.00
620	6007		ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	LF	680.00	\$ 3.00	\$2,040.00
620	6008		ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	1360.00	\$ 3.00	\$4,080.00
624	6002		GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	EA	4.00	\$ 1,404.54	\$5,618.16
624	6003		GROUND BOX TY B (122322)	EA	30.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$30,000.00
628	6049		ELC SRV TY A 240/480 060(NS)SS(T)SP(O)	EA	1.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$8,200.00
644	6001		IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(I)SA(P)	EA	37.00	\$ 750.00	\$27,750.00
644	6076		REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	17.00	\$ 188.11	\$3,197.87
662	6001		WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	LF	330.00	\$ 1.38	\$455.40
662	6004		WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	3219.00	\$ 1.38	\$4,442.22
662	6016		WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	44.00	\$ 12.54	\$551.76
662	6034		WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	4467.00	\$ 1.38	\$6,164.46
662	6060		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	LF	150.00	\$ 1.38	\$207.00
662	6063		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	6877.00	\$ 1.38	\$9,490.26
662	6075		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	120.00	\$ 12.54	\$1,504.80
662	6081		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(DBL ARROW)	EA	18.00	\$ 238.27	\$4,288.86
662	6088		WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(TPL ARROW)	EA	2.00	\$ 282.16	\$564.32

BID #2021-12-34, CIP #ST1903
ALLEN GATEWAY
BID SCHEDULE
DUE DATE: September 9, 2021 AT 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESC NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	AMOUNT
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES							\$3,673,466.40
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN SCRIPT: Three Million six hundred seventy three four hundred sixty six dollars and forty cents							
CALENDAR DAYS BID: 420							

Bidder's Company Name: The Fain Group, Inc.